

San Antonio Water System

Run Date 11/02/2015

Solicitation Vendor Price

Solicitation No : CO-00018 Job # : 14-4007,14-4507 Contract No:

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box:2994
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : C-5 and C-28 - Phase 1A

Time And Date :

Vendor Name	Total Amount
CO-00018 - 1_S J LOUIS CONSTRUCTION INC	\$5,707,212.01
CO-00018 - 3_SPEISS CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$5,878,431.00
CO-00018 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING	\$7,789,626.00

Price List

						CO-00018 - 1_S J LOUIS CONSTRUCTION INC			CO-00018 - 2	PRONTO:		G CO-00018 - 3_SPEISS CONSTRUCTION CO.		
Line No	Item No	em No Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1			Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$1.25	1,962	\$2,452.50	\$3.00	1,962	\$5,886.00	\$2.00	1,962	\$3,924.00
2	103.3			Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	LF	\$1.25	2,824	\$3,530.00	\$3.00	2,824	\$8,472.00	\$2.00	2,824	\$5,648.00
3	202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Prime Coat	GAL	\$4.50	4,803	\$21,613.50	\$10.00	4,803	\$48,030.00	\$5.00	4,803	\$24,015.00
4	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tack Coat	GAL	\$3.75	2,402	\$9,007.50	\$10.00	2,402	\$24,020.00	\$4.00	2,402	\$9,608.00
5	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$11.05	1,050	\$11,602.50	\$28.00	1,050	\$29,400.00	\$12.00	1,050	\$12,600.00
6	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (3" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$13.05	22,966	\$299,706.30	\$18.00	22,966	\$413,388.00	\$14.00	22,966	\$321,524.0
7	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth)	SY	\$10.55	1,050	\$11,077.50	\$10.00	1,050	\$10,500.00	\$11.00	1,050	\$11,550.0
8	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth)	SY	\$4.40	22,966	\$101,050.40	\$10.00	22,966	\$229,660.00	\$5.00	22,966	\$114,830.0
9	413.1	General Water Bid Items		Flowable Fill (MK1)	CY	\$105.00	230	\$24,150.00	\$150.00	230	\$34,500.00	\$100.00	230	\$23,000.0
10	500.1			Concrete Curb	LF	\$18.00	1,962	\$35,316.00	\$20.00	1,962	\$39,240.00	\$20.00	1,962	\$39,240.0
11	502.1			Concrete Sidewalks	SY	\$50.00	427	\$21,350.00	\$70.00	427	\$29,890.00	\$40.00	427	\$17,080.0
12	511.3			Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (15" Type B)	SY	\$64.30	6,617	\$425,473.10	\$100.00	6,617	\$661,700.00	\$72.00	6,617	\$476,424.0
13	511.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (12" Type B)	SY	\$69.30	324	\$22,453.20	\$80.00	324	\$25,920.00	\$70.00	324	\$22,680.0
14	511.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pavement 8" Depth Portland Cement	SY	\$100.00	35	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	35	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	35	\$2,100.0
15	516.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bermuda Sodding	SY	\$3.60	2,519	\$9,068.40	\$7.00	2,519	\$17,633.00	\$2.00	2,519	\$5,038.0
16	520	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydromulching	SY	\$0.55	4,417	\$2,429.35	\$7.00	4,417	\$30,919.00	\$1.00	4,417	\$4,417.0
17	530.1			Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.0
18	540			Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.0
19	550			Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$0.01	10,986	\$109.86	\$4.00	10,986	\$43,944.00	\$1.00	10,986	\$10,986.0
20	818	General Water Bid Items		6" Water Line	LF	\$82.00	25	\$2,050.00	\$61.00	25	\$1,525.00	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.0
21	818	General Water Bid Items		8" Water Line	LF	\$82.00	1,035	\$84,870.00	\$51.00	1,035	\$52,785.00	\$200.00	1,035	\$207,000.0
22	818	General Water Bid Items		12" Water Line	LF	\$98.00	1,569	\$153,762.00	\$60.00	1,569	\$94,140.00	\$220.00	1,569	\$345,180.00
23	818	General Water Bid Items		16" Water Line	LF	\$116.00	65	\$7,540.00	\$100.00	65	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	65	\$6,500.0
24	824	General Water Bid Items		Relay 3/4"-2" Metered SVC Line (Long)	EA	\$910.00	24	\$21,840.00	\$1,200.00	24	\$28,800.00	\$800.00	24	\$19,200.0
25	828	General Water Bid Items		6" Gate Valve	EA	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.0
26	828	General Water Bid Items		8" Gate Valve	EA	\$2,270.00	7	\$15,890.00	\$1,700.00	7	\$11,900.00	\$1,500.00	7	\$10,500.0
27	828	General Water Bid Items		12" Gate Valve	EA	\$3,040.00	3	\$9,120.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.0
28	828	General Water Bid Items		16" Gate Valve	EA	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.0
29	831	General Water Bid Items		8" X 6" Tee	EA	\$680.00	1	\$680.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.0
30	831	General Water Bid Items		8" X 8" Tee	EA	\$750.00	2	\$1,500.00	\$1,580.00	2	\$3,160.00	\$600.00	2	\$1,200.0
31	831	General Water Bid Items		12" X 12" Tee	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00	2	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	2	\$1,600.0
32	831	General Water Bid Items		16" X 8" Tee	EA	\$1,700.00	1	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.0
33	836	General Water Bid Items		Ductile Iron Fittings	TN	\$100.00	4	\$431.00	\$7,000.00	4	\$30,170.00	\$3,000.00	4	\$12,930.00



San Antonio Water System

Run Date 11/02/2015

Solicitation Vendor Price

	Conontation	vendor Price										
34 840	General Water Bid Items	6" Tie-ins	EA	\$600.00	3	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	3	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.
35 840	General Water Bid Items	8" Tie-ins	EA	\$610.00	1	\$610.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.
36 840	General Water Bid Items	12" Tie-ins	EA	\$700.00	3	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00	3	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.
37 840	General Water Bid Items	16" Tie-ins	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.
38 841	General Water Bid Items	Hydrostatic Testing Operations	EA	\$9,000.00	2	\$18,000.00	\$1,400.00	2	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000
39 844	General Water Bid Items	2" Temporary Blow-off	EA	\$725.00	4	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	4	\$2,000
40 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	8" Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$60.00	74	\$4,440.00	\$45.00	74	\$3,330.00	\$100.00	74	\$7,400
41 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	10" Sanitary Sewer Line (0'-6')	LF	\$62.00	10	\$620.00	\$47.00	10	\$470.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000
42 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	10" Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$62.00	53	\$3,286.00	\$51.00	53	\$2,703.00	\$125.00	53	\$6,625
43 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	12" Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$63.00	1,242	\$78,246.00	\$56.00	1,242	\$69,552.00	\$150.00	1,242	\$186,300
44 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	12" Sanitary Sewer Line (10'-14')	LF	\$63.00	727	\$45,801.00	\$65.00	727	\$47,255.00	\$175.00	727	\$127,225
45 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	12" Sanitary Sewer Line (14'-18')	LF	\$63.00	387	\$24,381.00	\$81.00	387	\$31,347.00	\$200.00	387	\$77,400
46 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	36" Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$350.00	70	\$24,500.00	\$340.00	70	\$23,800.00	\$200.00	70	\$14,000
47 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	36" Sanitary Sewer Line (10'-14')	LF	\$350.00	50	\$17,500.00	\$360.00	50	\$18,000.00	\$220.00	50	\$11,000
48 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	36" Sanitary Sewer Line (14'-18')	LF	\$350.00	2,342	\$819,700.00	\$400.00	2,342	\$936,800.00	\$230.00	2,342	\$538,660
49 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	36" Sanitary Sewer Line (18'-22')	LF	\$350.00	55	\$19,250.00	\$440.00	55	\$24,200.00	\$240.00	55	\$13,200
50 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	42" Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	LF	\$370.00	300	\$111,000.00	\$390.00	300	\$117,000.00	\$225.00	300	\$67,500
51 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	42" Sanitary Sewer Line (0"-10")	LF	\$370.00	400	\$148,000.00	\$430.00	400	\$172,000.00	\$240.00	400	\$96,000
52 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	42" Sanitary Sewer Line (10-14)	LF	\$370.00	979	\$362,230.00	\$470.00	979	\$460.130.00	\$290.00	979	\$283,910
53 848		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LF				\$560.00		,			
	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	42" Sanitary Sewer Line (18'-22')		\$370.00	1,600	\$592,000.00		1,600	\$896,000.00	\$310.00	1,600	\$496,000 \$49,000
54 852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$5,200.00	7	\$36,400.00	\$6,000.00	7	\$42,000.00	\$7,000.00	7	
55 852.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Extra Depth Manholes (>6')	VF	\$260.00	30	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	30	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	30	\$3,00
56 853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Glass-Fiber Reinforced Polyester Manholes	EA	\$8,700.00	29	\$252,300.00	\$7,000.00	29	\$203,000.00		29	\$580,00
57 853.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Glass-Fiber Reinforced Polyester Manholes Extra Depth	VF	\$560.00	325	\$182,000.00	\$850.00	325	\$276,250.00	\$25.00	325	\$8,12
58 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Laterals	LF	\$24.50	546	\$13,377.00	\$140.00	546	\$76,440.00	\$30.00	546	\$16,380
59 854.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	One Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-Out	EA	\$635.00	42	\$26,670.00	\$350.00	42	\$14,700.00	\$500.00	42	\$21,000
60 856.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 54"	LF	\$625.00	327	\$204,375.00	\$600.00	327	\$196,200.00	\$600.00	327	\$196,200
61 856.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	36" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, Tunneling	LF	\$280.00	327	\$91,560.00	\$200.00	327	\$65,400.00	\$200.00	327	\$65,400
62 856.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	54" Casing	LF	\$123.00	327	\$40,221.00	\$240.00	327	\$78,480.00	\$200.00	327	\$65,40
63 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$115.00	18	\$2,070.00	\$150.00	18	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	18	\$5,40
64 860	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Vertical Stacks	VF	\$25.00	130	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	130	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	130	\$1,30
65 862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Abandonement of Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	\$15.00	7,562	\$113,430.00	\$50.00	7,562	\$378,100.00	\$25.00	7,562	\$189,05
66 864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Pumping	LS	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$550,000.00	1	\$550,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,00
67 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sewer Main Television Inspection (8" Through 15" Dia.)	LF	\$1.20	2,493	\$2,991.60	\$3.00	2,493	\$7,479.00	\$1.00	2,493	\$2,49
68 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sewer Main Television Inspection (27" Through 36" Dia.)	LF	\$1.30	2,844	\$3,697.20	\$5.00	2,844	\$14,220.00	\$2.00	2,844	\$5,68
69 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sewer Main Television Inspection (42" Through 48" Dia.)	LF	\$1.35	3,279	\$4,426.65	\$7.00	3,279	\$22,953.00	\$2.00	3,279	\$6,55
70	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Existing Main Pre-Televising	LF	\$1.65	9,593	\$15,828.45	\$10.00	9,593	\$95,930.00	\$2.00	9,593	\$19,18
71	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Temporary Chain Link Fence (6 Ft)	LF	\$7.00	1,350	\$9,450.00	\$30.00	1,350	\$40,500.00	\$20.00	1,350	\$27,00
72	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Brace Power Poles	ALW	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,00
73	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Gas Relocation	ALW	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,00
74	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Remove and Replace Basket Ball Court	ALW	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,00
75 535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (<100,000 LF)	LF	\$0.70	7,500	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	7,500	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	7,500	\$7,50
76 535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4 Inch Wide White Line (<30,000 LF)	LF	\$0.70	3,720	\$2,604.00	\$2.00	3,720	\$7,440.00	\$1.00	3,720	\$3,72
77 535.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	8 Inch Wide White Line	LF	\$2.00	110	\$220.00	\$3.00	110	\$330.00	\$2.00	110	\$22
78 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	24 Inch Wide White Line (<1,500)	LF	\$10.00	22	\$220.00	\$10.00	22	\$220.00	\$7.00	22	\$15
79 535.9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Left White Arrow	EA	\$300.00	2	\$600.00	\$150.00	2	\$300.00	\$100.00	2	\$20
80 537.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Traffic Button (Type Y)	EA	\$2.75	120	\$330.00	\$10.00	120	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	120	\$36
80 537.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pavement Marker (Type I-C)	EA	\$5.00	94	\$330.00	\$10.00	94	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	94	\$56
				\$5.00	106							
82 537.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pavement Marker (Type II A-A)	EA LF			\$530.00	\$10.00	106	\$1,060.00	\$6.00	106	\$63
83 SS 3000	General Water Bid Items	Removal, Transportation, and Disposal of A.C. Pipe	LF	\$16.00	650	\$10,400.00	\$20.00	650	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	650	\$13,00
84	General Water Bid Items	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit for Metered SVC Line	LF	\$4.00	951	\$3,804.00	\$15.00	951	\$14,265.00	\$3.00	951	\$2,85



San Antonio Water System

Run Date 11/02/2015

Solicitation Vendor Price

	86 101		Preparation of Right-of-Way (Maximum of 5% of Line 1 - 84 Sub-total Base Bid amount)	LS	\$220,000.00	1	\$220,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00
				Total			\$5,707,212.01			\$7,789,626.00			\$5,878,431.00
Calendar Days To Complete :													